ORDINANCENO.55

THE PEOPLE OF THE TOWN OF SHERWOOD DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

, SECTION1.

lan chini a

That the Common Council of the Town of Sherwood, Washington County, Oregon, does by this ordinance hereby estimate and declare the estimate of expenditures for operating the Town of Sherwood for the ensuing year of 1923, to be \$2116.50, and the amount to be rec eived during the year from various sources to be \$150.00, leaving a balance to be raised by a general tax on all taxable property in the Town of Sherwood, the sum of \$1966.50.

## SECTION. 11.

That the purpose of which the money to be raised by this levy is shown by the following budget which has been posted and published according to law, and passed upon by the majority vote of the legal tax payers of the Town of Sherwood, assembled for said purpose on the 27th day of November, at 7:30 p.M.

Estimated amount of all fees to be collected for year 1923,	Upkeep Town Hall, Recorders Office,	50 <b>.00</b> 25 <b>.00</b>
from various sources \$ 150.00	Elections,	25.00
	Treasurers Office,	60 <b>.00</b>
	Marshals Salary,	300.00
	Street Lights,	850.00
	Payment Park Bond,	525.00
	Interest Park Bond,	31.50-
	Streets Crossings etc.	150.00
Tax to be levied, \$1966.50	Miscellaneous,	75.00

## SECTION 111.

\$2116.50

The Recorder and president of the council is hereby authorized to transmit an exact copy of said budget to the county clerk, of Washington County, Ore on, that same may be properly extended on the assessment rolls for the year of 1923.

Passed by the Common Council this <u>29</u> day of November, 1922. Approved by the President of the Council this <u>29</u> day of Nov. 1922.

Council

32116.50